

The 8th Chinese Conference on Robotic welding (CCRW'2010) Oct. 14-16, 2010,Shanghai, P. R. China

Host: Shanghai Jiaotong University Organizers: Robotics & Automation Committee of CWS Automobile Committee of CWA **Construction Machinery & Equipment** Committee of CWA Production & Application Committee of CWS Pressure Welding Committee of CWS Chinese Welding Society (CWS) Co-Organizers: Committee of National Natural Science Foundation of China Chinese Mechanical Engineering Society (CMES) Chinese Welding Association (CWA) Shanghai Welding Society (SWS) Shanghai Welding Association (SWA) Beijing Institute of Petrochemical Technology (BIPT) Shanghai Key Laboratory of MLMM Honorary Chairs: P. R. China Ji-luan PAN Zhong-qin LIN P. R. China Honorary Advisors: (sort by the initial letter of family name) Bo-gao CAI P. R. China Chun-bo FENG P. R. China Shang-yang LIN P. R. China Ji-luan PAN P. R. China Jian-sheng PAN P. R. China Tian-ran WANG P. R. China Bin-shi XU P. R. China Shu-zi YANG P. R. China Bo ZHANG P. R. China Steering Committee Chair: Tian-hu SONG P. R. China Co-chairs: Ping SHAN P. R. China Yi-xiona P. R. China General Chairs: Tzyh Jong TARN U.S.A Lin WU P. R. China International Advisory Committee Chair: Tzyh Jong TARN U.S.A Co-Chairs: Ren. C. Luo Taiwan. China Toshio.Fukuda Japan Organizing Committee Chair: Tian-miao WANG P. R. China Co-Chairs: Zhi-fu WANG P. R. China Jin-ning DONG P. R. China Xian-zheng Ll P. R. China Program Committee Chair: Shan-ben CHEN P. R. China Co-Chairs: Ding FAN P. R. China Xiang-dongJIAO P. R. China Min WANG P. R. China Congress Secretariat General Secretary: P. R. China Lin-shu WANG

 $(\mbox{Full listings of our organization could be found in dragonmenvoip})$

Second Announcement (Invitation)

Dear Sir/Lady,

On behalf of the Program Committee of RWIA'2010, I am very pleased to inform you about conference information of RWIA'2010 during the EXPO as follow:

• Special issue:

Researchers and experts in the fields of welding, robotic, artificial intelligence will give systemic reports on intelligent robot, special robot, industrial robot, robotic welding, Intelligentized technologies in welding, underwater robotic welding and so on. A number of world-famous companies will attend RWIA'2010 and give latest development information on welding robotic, welding power, etc.

• Conference date and location:

The 2010 International Conference on Robotic Welding, Intelligence and Automation (RWIA'2010), the sixth Chinese Conference on Robot welding (CCRW'2010), will be held from Oct. 14 to 16 at the Qing Qing Hotel, Shanghai, China.

• Conference agenda:

Wednesday,1 3 October 2010: RegistrationThursday, 14 October 2010 : At a.m., Plenary Session; At p.m., Tutorial Sessions*Friday, 15 October 2010:* At a.m., Tutorial Sessions; At p.m., Technical SessionsSaturday, 16 October 2010: Visit the EXPO

Sunday, 17 October 2010: Culture Touring (RWIA2010).

• Registration:

Please register at the hall of the Qing Qing Hotel from 8:00 a.m. to 18:00 p.m. on October 13, 2010. After that time, you can directly register to the secretariat of RWIA'2010 / CCRW'2010 at the Qing Qing Hotel.

RWIA'2010 International registration fees (The registration fees are including symposium, food and drink, banquet, the reception and traffic, visiting EXPO, etc.)

	Regular	Student	Group (above 3)
Before August 30, 2010	\$520	\$380	\$420
After August 30, 2010	\$580	\$420	\$450

• The Registration fee can be paid by bank transfer:

Account Name: Shanghai Jiaotong University

Account Number: 044104-8500-00793838091001

Bank Name: Bank of China

Branch Name: Shanghai Jiaotong University Sub-branch

(Please indicate: registration for RWIA'2010/CCRW'2010 and transfer to PA050001)

For other information please refer to the attachments. If you have any questions about the program, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Look forward to seeing you in Shanghai for the RWIA'2010.

Sincerely yours,

Shan Ben Chen

Shan-Ben Chen, Professor Chair of Program Committee of RWIA'2010/CCRW'2010 Email: sbchen@sjtu.edu.cn Website: http://rwlab.sjtu.edu.cn/rwia2010/index.html Contactors: Dr. Tao LIN, Ms. Wenyi WANG Intelligentized Robotic Welding Technology Laboratory, 800 Dongchuan Road, Shanghai, 200240 P. R. China Tel: 86-21-34202740-805, 86-21-34202740-806 Fax:86-21-34202740-808 rwlab@sjtu.edu.cn